AT&T PRACTICE
Standard
AT&T 502-503-1 301S
Issue 1, August 1985
2500 DMGC ANALOG TELEPHONE SET
WITH MESSAGE WAITING, TIMED RECALL, AND THREE LEVEL VOLUME
CONTROL
1. GENERAL

Handset, G15A - (see Table B for color suffix)
TABLE B
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE
COLOR
Black
Ivory
Green
White
Light Beige
SUFFIX
003
050
051
058
060
TABLE C
FACEPLATE ORDERING GUIDE
SET
COLOR
Black
Ivory
Green
White
Light Beige
;. Options
FACE PLATE COMCODE
COLOR
Charcoal 818986070
Muted Ivory 818986080
Light Green 818986071
Light Gray 818986073
Muted Beige 818986075
2.03 The following options are available:
●
●
●
●
●
D.
Adjunct Dialer
SPOKESMAN, Loudspeaker
10A Speakerphone
Cord, Line D2R-29 (optional lengths 14- or 25-
foot)
Cord, Handset H4DU - (optional lengths 12- or
25-foot).
Design Features
2.04 The following are design features:
. Touch-tone dial
. Modular cords
● G-type handset
● Message indicator
Page 2
● Timed retail button
● Three-position volume control.
3. INSTALLATION
A. Cabling Distance
3.01 The 2500 DMGC telephone set is used as a
desk set. Cabling distance between the set
and the common equipment is determined by the
PBX and the gauge wire being used. For System
85 and System 75 cabling distance can be 20,000
feet with 24 gauge wiring and 13,000 feet with 26
gauge wiring. For DIMENSION cabling distance
can be 15,000 feet with 24 gauge wiring. The
current cannot be less than 20 mA for any
distance.
B. Location
3.02 Locate the 2500 DMGC telephone set where
it will be convenient for the user. Do not
place the set where it will be exposed to extreme
heat (over 120 degrees F or 48 degrees C), extreme
cold (40 degrees F or 5 degrees C), or the weather.
The set can operate in a noncondensing relative
humidity range from 20 to 90 percent. Locate the
set and cabling in an environment with an RF
level less than 2 volts per meter. Provide a
separation of 12 inches or more between the set
and line cord and office equipment or power line
cords; for example, typewriter, teletypewriter, arc
welder.
C. Power
3.03 The 2500 DMGC telephone set receives
power from the common equipment
interface over the 2-wire line cord. The pair